                                   1
Preface
Thank you for choosing BU30 series energy braking unit.
BU30 series adopts advanced power electronics technology and high-performance
MCU controller, combined with a new generation of IGBT power devices, a
high-performance braking products.This series of products can be applied to elevators,
cranes, hoists, centrifuges, oilfield pumping machines and other occasions.Its products
can release the electrical energy generated by the motor in the braking process through

BU30   3   - 075
075
150
300
2.2 Brake unit output specifications
The following table shows the recommended selection table for 380V and 660V
machines.
Brake Unit
Model
Minimum
resistance
Peak braking
current
Adaptable inverter power
light load Heavy load
BU30-3-075 12Ω 75A 55~75KW 22~45KW
BU30-3-100 9Ω 100A 90~132KW 55~75KW
BU30-3-150 6.2Ω 150A 132~160KW 90~110KW
BU30-3-300 3Ω 300A 185~250KW 132~160KW
BU30-6-075 18Ω 75A 55KW~110KW 22~55KW
BU30-6-100 14Ω 100A 132~160KW 75~110KW
Table 2-1：Type specification of energy consumption brake unit
Brake unit model
Max. braking current
Braking voltage